
Midwestern State (7-1) -vs- West Texas A&M-M (5-1)
9/21/2007 at Canyon, Texas (The Pitch)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 70:11 (YELLOW), #22 Aaron Thornton (WTAMU)   76:57 (YELLOW), #6 Kenneth Christensen (WTAMU)   87:32
(YELLOW), #TM TEAM (WTAMU)   

Date: 9/21/2007
Attendance: 250
Stadium: The Pitch
Officials: Referee, Rodrigo Rodrigez   Asst. Referee, Melvin
Machayo   John Martin   Scorer, WT Media Relations   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Midwestern State 1 2 3
West Texas A&M-M 0 1 1

Midwestern State 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Jeremy Turner 0 0 0 0
2 Danny Kastelic 1 0 0 0
4 Kyle Kmiec 1 1 1 1
6 Rob Humphrey 0 0 0 0
8 Obed Becerra 1 0 0 0
10 Ahmad Ihmeidan 3 2 1 0
14 Tyler Murphy 1 0 0 1
16 Robert Swann 0 0 0 0
17 Brannon Calvert 0 0 0 0
22 Daniel Brown 4 1 0 0
23 Brian Martinez 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
3 Jeremy Elder 1 1 1 0
5 Estevao Alexandre 0 0 0 0
11 Efren Castillo 0 0 0 0
13 Nick Richter 0 0 0 0
18 Eddie Lett 0 0 0 0
19 Jake Landon 1 0 0 0
20 Matt Nauman 1 1 0 0
21 Scott Magliaro 0 0 0 0

Totals 14 6 3 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Jeremy Turner 90:00 1 6

Totals 1 6

West Texas A&M-M 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Shane Taylor 0 0 0 0
3 Jacob Fynboe Jensen 2 0 0 1
4 Freddy Montes 1 1 0 0
6 Kenneth Christensen 0 0 0 0
8 Oliver Mulamba 0 0 0 0
9 Itamar Keinan 4 3 0 0
10 Rene Gomez 4 2 0 0
11 Tommy Nutter 2 1 0 0
12 Ben Everson 3 1 0 0
13 Tomer Otor 1 0 0 0
22 Aaron Thornton 3 0 0 0

Substitutes
2 Austin Ridling 0 0 0 0
15 Brad Sanderson 0 0 0 0
17 Espanho Da Costa 1 1 1 0
18 Robert Franco 0 0 0 0
20 Lance Parks 0 0 0 0
21 Freddy Dominguez 0 0 0 0
25 Martin Madsen 0 0 0 0

Totals 21 9 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Shane Taylor 90:00 3 3

Totals 3 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Midwestern State 6 8 14
West Texas A&M-M 8 13 21

Saves By Period
Midwestern State 2 6 8
West Texas A&M-M 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Midwestern State 1 3 4
West Texas A&M-M 2 3 5

Fouls By Period
Midwestern State 3 7 10
West Texas A&M-M 7 9 16

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
12:07 MSU Kyle Kmiec Tyler Murphy -cross from deep left side, #4 one-touch
56:16 MSU Ahmad Ihmeidan Kyle Kmiec - give and go twice, 10 dribbled in took
70:43 MSU Jeremy Elder - pass back to gk, mishandled, 3 shot to

74:50
WTAM
U Espanho Da Costa Jacob Fynboe Jensen - centering pass from left side to top l



Time Play By Play
00:00 Jeremy Turner at goalie for Midwestern State.
00:00 Shane Taylor at goalie for West Texas A&M-M.
01:38 Shot by MSU Ahmad Ihmeidan BLOCKED.
03:03 Shot by WTAMU Itamar Keinan HIGH.
04:26 Offside against West Texas A&M-M.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M-M.
09:41 Shot by WTAMU Rene Gomez BLOCKED.
09:53 Corner kick by WTAMU Tommy Nutter.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M-M.
12:07 GOAL by MSU Kyle Kmiec (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Tyler Murphy, goal number 5 for season.

Midwestern State 1, West Texas A&M-M 0
-- *-cross from deep left side, #4 one-touch volley to left side net
13:12 Shot by WTAMU Aaron Thornton WIDE.
16:15 Header Shot by WTAMU Jacob Fynboe Jensen HIGH.
18:49 Shot by MSU Obed Becerra WIDE.
20:30 Shot by WTAMU Ben Everson, SAVE Jeremy Turner.
20:35 Shot by WTAMU Rene Gomez BLOCKED.
20:49 Corner kick by WTAMU Tommy Nutter.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M-M.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M-M.
27:26 [27:26] MSU substitution: Jake Landon for Kyle Kmiec.
27:26 MSU substitution: Jake Landon for Rob Humphrey.
28:01 Corner kick by MSU Tyler Murphy.
30:26 WTAMU substitution: Brad Sanderson for Jacob Fynboe Jensen.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
31:21 Shot by WTAMU Aaron Thornton WIDE.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M-M.
32:56 Shot by MSU Daniel Brown WIDE.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M-M.
35:54 Offside against West Texas A&M-M.
36:14 Shot by WTAMU Itamar Keinan, SAVE Jeremy Turner.
37:01 MSU substitution: Nick Richter for Tyler Murphy.
38:05 WTAMU substitution: Robert Franco for Aaron Thornton.
38:11 MSU substitution: Efren Castillo for Daniel Brown.
38:52 MSU substitution: Jeremy Elder for Efren Castillo.
40:00 WTAMU substitution: Espanho Da Costa for Itamar Keinan.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M-M.
41:06 Shot by MSU Ahmad Ihmeidan, SAVE Shane Taylor.
41:28 Shot by MSU Jake Landon BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For WTAMU: #11 Tommy Nutter, #22 Aaron Thornton, #9  Itamar Keinan, #3  Jacob Fynboe Jensen, #12 Ben Everson, #10 Rene
Gomez, #4  Freddy Montes, #6  Kenneth Christensen, #8  Oliver Mulamba, #13 Tomer Otor, #0  Shane Taylor.

45:00
For MSU: #10 Ahmad Ihmeidan, #22 Daniel Brown, #14 Tyler Murphy, #17 Brannon Calvert, #2  Danny Kastelic, #4  Kyle Kmiec,
#6  Rob Humphrey, #23 Brian Martinez, #8  Obed Becerra, #16 Robert Swann, #1  Jeremy Turner.

46:01 Shot by WTAMU Ben Everson WIDE.
48:34 Corner kick by WTAMU Tommy Nutter.
49:09 Corner kick by WTAMU Tommy Nutter.
50:00 Shot by WTAMU Tommy Nutter, SAVE Jeremy Turner.
50:11 Shot by WTAMU Rene Gomez, SAVE Jeremy Turner.
50:16 Shot by WTAMU Rene Gomez, SAVE TEAM.
50:25 Shot by WTAMU Itamar Keinan, SAVE Jeremy Turner.
50:47 Shot by WTAMU Itamar Keinan, SAVE TEAM.
50:59 Shot by WTAMU Freddy Montes, SAVE Jeremy Turner.
51:30 Shot by WTAMU Ben Everson WIDE.
52:07 Corner kick by MSU Rob Humphrey.
52:47 Header Shot by MSU Tyler Murphy BLOCKED.
52:55 Header Shot by MSU Daniel Brown WIDE.
54:41 Shot by WTAMU Tomer Otor WIDE.
56:16 GOAL by MSU Ahmad Ihmeidan, Assist by Kyle Kmiec, goal number 5 for season.



Midwestern State 2, West Texas A&M-M 0
-- *- give and go twice, 10 dribbled in took shot from 8 yds center to r.
56:16 MSU substitution: Estevao Alexandre for Ahmad Ihmeidan.
58:17 Shot by WTAMU Tommy Nutter WIDE.
58:34 MSU substitution: Eddie Lett for Rob Humphrey.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
61:23 Shot by MSU Daniel Brown, SAVE Shane Taylor.
61:28 Corner kick by MSU Tyler Murphy.
62:09 Shot by MSU Danny Kastelic HIGH.
62:16 MSU substitution: Jake Landon for Daniel Brown.
63:15 Corner kick by WTAMU Tommy Nutter.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M-M.
64:29 Shot by WTAMU Jacob Fynboe Jensen WIDE.
64:34 MSU substitution: Matt Nauman for Obed Becerra.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M-M.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
67:30 MSU substitution: Efren Castillo for Kyle Kmiec.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M-M.
69:17 Shot by WTAMU Aaron Thornton BLOCKED.
69:30 Offside against West Texas A&M-M.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M-M.
70:11 Yellow card on WTAMU Aaron Thornton.
70:18 Shot by MSU Matt Nauman, SAVE Shane Taylor.
70:43 GOAL by MSU Jeremy Elder, goal number 2 for season.

Midwestern State 3, West Texas A&M-M 0
-- *- pass back to gk, mishandled, 3 shot to center of open net
70:58 WTAMU substitution: Robert Franco for Rene Gomez.
70:58 WTAMU substitution: Espanho Da Costa for Itamar Keinan.
70:58 WTAMU substitution: Lance Parks for Aaron Thornton.
70:58 MSU substitution: Tyler Murphy for Rob Humphrey.
73:09 Offside against Midwestern State.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
74:50 GOAL by WTAMU Espanho Da Costa, Assist by Jacob Fynboe Jensen, goal number 1 for season.

Midwestern State 3, West Texas A&M-M 1
-- *- centering pass from left side to top left box, shot to r. side
75:27 WTAMU substitution: Austin Ridling for Oliver Mulamba.
75:27 MSU substitution: Jeremy Elder for Kyle Kmiec.
75:27 MSU substitution: Matt Nauman for Ahmad Ihmeidan.
75:27 MSU substitution: Estevao Alexandre for Obed Becerra.
75:46 Corner kick by MSU Rob Humphrey.
76:01 MSU substitution: Efren Castillo for Daniel Brown.
76:01 WTAMU substitution: Freddy Dominguez for Tomer Otor.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M-M.
76:57 Yellow card on WTAMU Kenneth Christensen.
76:58 WTAMU substitution: Brad Sanderson for Lance Parks.
77:02 Shot by MSU Daniel Brown BLOCKED.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M-M.
78:40 MSU substitution: Scott Magliaro for Eddie Lett.
81:14 WTAMU substitution: Martin Madsen for Robert Franco.
82:28 MSU substitution: Tyler Murphy for Rob Humphrey.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M-M.
86:57 Offside against Midwestern State.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M-M.
87:32 Yellow card on WTAMU TEAM.
-- Yellow card to WT assistant coach Wes Schevers
-- Foul on West Texas A&M-M.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


